mark of 236,000 and above estimates of 235,000.

Worries have swirled around whether the Fed now faces

simultaneous threats to both sides of its dual mandate --

maximizing employment and maintaining price stability,

defined as a long-run inflation rate of 2%. But Fed officials,

including Chair Jerome Powell, have indicated that they are

likely to prioritize the labor market’s easing over persistent

inflationary pressures. U.S. job growth weakened in August,

while the unemployment rate stood at an almost four-year

high. A rate cut could in theory spur more investment and

hiring, albeit at the risk of fueling price growth. Meanwhile,

observers have flagged that sweeping U.S. import tariffs

under President Donald Trump could force many companies

to pass on higher costs to customers, with retailers such as

Walmart and Target flagging that such increases have al-

ready taken effect.

Expectations for a Fed rate cut next week of at least 25 basis

points have been all but cemented, according to CME’s close-

ly-monitored FedWatch Tool. There is even an outside

chance that the central bank could draw down borrowing

costs by half a percentage point from the current range of

4.25% to 4.5%.

Source: Investing.com

Index 31-Dec 4-Sep 12-Sep WoW % ∆ YTD% ∆ YoY% ∆

S&P 500 5,882 6,482 6,584 1.59% 11.95% 17.67%

Euro Stoxx 50 4,896 5,318 5,391 1.36% 10.10% 11.98%

MXWD  Index 841 956 972 1.72% 15.55% 18.33%

JSE Index 335,795 319,366 317,960 -0.44% -5.31% 3.16%

Junior Market

Index
3,735 3,402 3,367 -1.03% -9.84% -7.36%

JSE Combined

Index
347,896 329,769 328,175 -0.48% -5.67% 2.29%

Global Equity Indices

Rates 12-Sep 5-Sep
DoD ∆

bps

WoW ∆

bps

YTD ∆

bps

YoY ∆

bps

10 Year US Treasury Bond 4.06% 4.07% 4.00 -1.00 -51.00 39.00

10 Year UK Gilt 4.67% 4.65% 6.00 2.00 10.00 89.00

GOJ 2025 Global Bond 4.82% 5.02% -10.00 -20.00 78.00 -38.00

5 Year US Treasury Bond 3.63% 3.58% 3.00 5.00 -75.00 17.00

5 Year UK Gilt 4.10% 4.05% 6.00 5.00 -25.00 46.00

BoJ 30 day CD 5.91% 5.89% 0.00 2.00 -452.00 -396.00

BoJ 90 day T-Bill 5.20% 5.18% 0.00 1.92 -284.57 -301.49

US 30 day Treasury Bill 4.10% 4.10% 0.00 0.00 -2.00 -

Money Market Rates

Global Interest Rates

Currency 12-Sep 5-Sep
DoD %

∆

WoW %

∆
YTD% ∆ YoY% ∆

EUR: USD 1.1734 1.172 0.00% 0.15% 13.33% 5.96%

GBP: USD 1.3556 1.35 -0.13% 0.35% 8.31% 3.29%

USD: CAD 1.3844 1.38 0.08% 0.10% -3.75% 1.94%

USD: JPY 147.68 147.43 0.32% 0.17% -6.06% 4.13%

International Currency Market

Country Report Due Forecast Prior

US Initial Jobless Claims 18-Sep-25 220,000   229,000

US FOMC Rate Decision 17-Sep-25 5.50% 5.50%

US Retail Sales Advance MoM 16-Sep-25 0.10% 0.30%

US Industrial Production MoM 16-Sep-25 3.40% 3.40%

UK Bank of England Bank Rate 18-Sep-25 -0.10% 0.20%

UK CPI YoY 17-Sep-25 4.30% 4.30%

CA Bank of Canada Rate Decision 17-Sep-25 5.00% -11.70%

CA CPI YoY 16-Sep-25 2.00% 0.90%

Currency 12-Sep 11-Sep 5-Sep
DoD %

∆

WoW %

∆
YTD% ∆

USD:JMD 161.52 161.48 161.31 0.03% 0.13% 3.26%

GBP:JMD 218.40 219.03 217.78 -0.29% 0.28% 12.49%

CAD:JMD 119.09 117.24 118.36 1.58% 0.62% 8.86%

Local Foreign Currency Market

JN Mutual Funds NAV Price
12 Months

Growth Rate

YTD Growth

Rate

Yield (Estimated

Yearly Income)

Global Diversified Income J$13.4918 0.71% -2.98% 3.43%

Global Equity J$14.0643 -2.66% -9.07% 0.00%

Global Fixed Income J$16.7386 6.37% 4.58% 6.83%

Global Money Market (US$) US$11.7081 2.98% 2.47% 2.61%

Global Fixed Income (US$) US$11.3449 3.23% 3.36% 3.03%

Local Money Market J$14.2213 6.39% 4.82% 7.20%

September 11, 2025

JN MUTUAL FUNDS

Disclaimer: All information contained herein is obtained by JN Fund Managers Limited’s Global Investment Research Unit from sources believed to be accurate and reliable. All opinions expressed are based

on the Research Analyst’s judgment as of the date of the report. As such, no warranty is made, expressed or implied by JN Fund Managers Limited in any form whatsoever as to the accuracy, timeliness or

completeness of information contained in this report. JN Fund Managers Limited is therefore not liable for any actions taken in reliance on information contained herein.